

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4372-4373/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2000 in CRP 3197/99 and 3283/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NAWAB SHAQAFATH ALI KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IMDAD JAH BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP (C) 6220/2000 - With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgement and prayer for interim relief.

SLP (C) 6231/2000 - With prayer for interim relief and office report.

I.A.1-7 in & SLP (C) - For permission to file SLP, prayer for
No.....CC 2759/2000 interim relief and office report.

I.A.1-5 in & SLP (C) - For permission to file SLP and prayer for
No..... CC2766/2000 interim relief.

Date : 22/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 4372-73/2000: Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Rest of the matters: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Achuth Anand, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 4372-73/2000: Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Achuth Anand, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. J.V. Suryanarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Leave granted. Expedited.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the High Court may proceed to hear and dispose of C.C.A. No.114 of 2000 but it shall do so independently and uninfluenced by the judgment and order under challenge, insofar as it deals with the merits.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(S. Sen Gupta)
Court Master