

o

C.A.No. 846-847 OF 2001

ITEM NO. 120

COURT NO. 11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.846-847 of 2001

Nawab Shaqafath Ali Khan & Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Nawab Imdad Jah Bahadur & Ors.Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

CA.Nos.848, 849, 850 and 851/2001

Dated:30-07-2003: These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For appearing parties: Mrs. CK. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. SUK.Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that there is a chance of compromise between the parties. The cases are adjourned for four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master