

B
C.A.No. 846-847 OF 2001
ITEM NO.110 (MM) COURT NO.6SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.846-847/2001

Nawab Shaqafath Ali Khan & Ors.
...
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

Nawab Imdad Jah Bahadur & Ors.
...
RESPONDENT (S)

WITH
CA Nos.848 to 851 of 2001

[With applns.for exemption from filing CC of the impugned judgment & office report]

Date :
02/09/03
These appeals were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For the parties :Ms.CK Sucharita,Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr.Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.SUK Sagar,Adv.
Mrs.Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is requested on the ground that respondent no.2 has recently died on 18th August, 2003 and steps are required to be taken for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent. List after the case is ready.

(Naresh Kumar)
Court Master

(VP Tyagi)
Court Master