

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 & 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 846-847 OF 2001

NAWAB SHAQAFATH ALI KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IMDAD JAH BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and with office report )

Date: 05/01/2006 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Applicant: Ms. Rumiya Mohinta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2-3:

The applications are allowed subject to just objections.

I.A.Nos.4-5:

High On 22nd January, 2001, while granting leave, it was made clear that the

Court may proceed to hear and dispose of C.C.C.A.No.114/2000 but it shall do so

independently and uninfluenced by the judgment and order under challenge insofar it

deals with the merits. In its order dated 18th November, 2003 made on

C.M.P.No.16016/2003, while declining to record the

....2/-

-2-

compromise and dismissing the application, the Division Bench of the Andhra Pradesh

High Court has observed that none of the parties were willing to argue the appeal for

final disposal though on more than one occasion the Bench indicated its inclination to

hear the main appeal itself on merits and dispose it of. Learned counsel for the

applicant submits that the counsel for the trustees was ready to argue and this fact is

also observed in the order.

Learned counsel for the applicant may request the High Court for hearing and

disposal of C.C.C.A.No.114/2000. The High Court is requested to dispose of that appeal

expeditiously and in term of the order dated 22nd January, 2001 above referred.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master