

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 846-847 OF 2001
NAWAB SHAQAFATH ALI KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IMDAD JAH BAHADUR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 848 of 2001
(With application for substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 849 of 2001(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 850 of 2001(With appln.for substitution of deceased petitioner
and with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 851 of 2001
(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and with office report)

Date: 16/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/ Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 of 2008 in C.A. No. 848/2001, I.A.No.8 in
C.A.No.850/2001 and I.A.No.2 in C.A. No. 851/2001 are allowed.

It is stated at the Bar that the heirs and legal representatives
shall file their respective Vakalanama/Appearance within one week.

It is also stated at the Bar that respondent No.12 in C.A.No.
848/2001 and respondent No.14 in C.A.No. 849/2001 have died. Learned counsel
states that an application for substitution shall be filed within one week.

Ms. C.K.Sucharita, learned counsel states that parties are
making endeavours to bring out settlement of their disputes.

Put up after one week.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master