

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 846-847 OF 2001

NAWAB SHAQAFATH ALI KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IMDAD JAH BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 848 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 849 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 850 of 2001 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 851 of 2001

Date: 29/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No...../2008 in C.A.No. 850/2001:

Delay condoned.

With the consent of the parties, application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.12 - Sb. Nagina Begum, is taken on Board and it is allowed.

-2-

It is stated by Mr. Rao and Mr. Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties that talks of settlement have been carried out and 8 out of 11 disputing parties consented to settle the matter. Learned senior counsel state that further efforts are on to get the disputes and differences amongst the parties settled.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT