

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 846-847 OF 2001
NAWAB SHAQAFATH ALI KHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IMDAD JAH BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 848 of 2001(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 849 of 2001(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 850 of 2001(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 851 of 2001(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rajendra Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Achuta Anand, Adv.

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S.Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for substitution in C.A.No.848/2001 is allowed.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Then Mr. Rajendra Chaoudhary, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel started his reply submissions and concluded at 3.40 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

A.R.-cum -P.S. Court Master

Books referred:

2006	6	SCC	359
1999	2	SCC	635
1962	2	SCR	276
2002	7	SCC	447
1969	3	SCC	807
2002	1	SCC	319
1990	3	SCC	364
2007	5	SCC	189